
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Dillon McInerney (1-0)
Loss: Gault, Tyler (0-1)
HBP: Dillon McInerney
PB: None
 
Start: 1:00 pm   Time: 1:30   
Game notes:
- Gault, Tyler faced 4 batters in the 4th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Wayne State 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 8 10 1
Notre Dame College 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 3 7 0

Wayne State (1-0) -vs- Notre Dame College (1-3) 2/17/2020 at Beckley, WV

Wayne State 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ryan Foley cf 3 1 1 0 1 1 1
Jacob Finkbeiner ss 4 2 2 2 0 0 1
Michael MacLean 1b 4 1 2 4 0 0 0
Hunter DeLanoy rf 3 1 2 0 1 0 1
Rudy Ramirez lf 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
    Jacob Badalamenti ph/lf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Preston Pilat dh 4 1 1 2 0 2 1
Max Hendricks 3b 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Noah Miller 2b 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Ryne Travis c 2 1 1 0 1 1 0
Dillon McInerney p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kaden Stively p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nick O'Dea p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 8 10 8 4 8 4

2B: Michael MacLean (1); Preston Pilat (1)
HR: Michael MacLean (1)
SB: Hunter DeLanoy (2)
E: Jacob Finkbeiner (1)

Notre Dame College 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ross, Ben ss 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Mittleman, Shane 2b 3 1 0 0 0 1 2
Farrell, Nick 1b 3 0 1 0 1 1 0
Paskell, Joseph lf 3 1 1 0 1 0 1
Miley, Corey 3b 3 0 1 2 0 0 0
Miller, Aaron cf 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
Mora, Austin dh 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
Parker, Hayden rf 3 0 0 0 0 2 3
Richards, Matt c 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
Gault, Tyler p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kern, Cameron p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Testa, Dominic p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 3 7 2 3 5 8

3B: Paskell, Joseph (1)
SH: Ross, Ben (1)
SF: Miley, Corey (1)
HBP: Mittleman, Shane (1)

Wayne State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Dillon McInerney (W, 1-0) 4.0 3 2 0 3 3 0 0 1 0 14 20 5 4 –
Kaden Stively 1.0 3 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 6 6 1 0 –
Nick O'Dea 2.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 6 3 2 –
Totals 7 3 1 3 5 0 0 1 0 26 32 9 6

Notre Dame College IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Gault, Tyler (L, 0-1) 3.0 6 4 4 0 2 0 0 0 0 14 14 5 1 –
Kern, Cameron 3.0 4 4 4 3 4 0 0 0 0 12 15 2 2 –
Testa, Dominic 1.0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 3 4 1 0 –
Totals 10 8 8 4 8 0 0 0 0 29 33 8 3



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Wayne State - Top of 1st WSU NDC
Foley struck out swinging. 0 0
Finkbeiner grounded out to ss. 0 0
MacLean flied out to cf. 0 0

Notre Dame College - Top of 1st WSU NDC
Ross, Ben grounded out to ss. 0 0
Mittleman, S grounded out to ss. 0 0
Farrell, N walked. 0 0
Paskell, J lined out to 2b. 0 0

Wayne State - Top of 2nd WSU NDC
DeLanoy singled to right field. 0 0
DeLanoy stole second. 0 0
R. Ramirez struck out swinging. 0 0
Pilat flied out to rf; DeLanoy out at second rf to ss to 2b. 0 0

Notre Dame College - Top of 2nd WSU NDC
Miley, Corey grounded out to p. 0 0
Miller, A struck out swinging. 0 0
Mora, Austin walked. 0 0
Parker, H struck out looking. 0 0

Wayne State - Top of 3rd WSU NDC
M. Hendricks fouled out to 1b. 0 0
N. Miller flied out to rf. 0 0
R. Travis singled to center field. 0 0
Foley popped up to ss. 0 0

Notre Dame College - Top of 3rd WSU NDC
Richards, M singled to right field. 0 0
Ross, Ben grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt; Richards, M advanced to second. 0 0
Mittleman, S hit by pitch. 0 0
Farrell, N reached on an error by ss; Mittleman, S advanced to second; Richards, M scored, unearned. 0 1
Paskell, J walked; Farrell, N advanced to second; Mittleman, S advanced to third. 0 1
Miley, Corey flied out to rf, SF, RBI; Paskell, J advanced to second; Farrell, N advanced to third; Mittleman,
S scored, unearned. 0 2
Miller, A flied out to lf. 0 2

Wayne State - Top of 4th WSU NDC
Finkbeiner singled to left field. 0 2
MacLean homered to left field, 2 RBI; Finkbeiner scored. 2 2
DeLanoy singled to left field. 2 2
R. Ramirez singled to center field; DeLanoy advanced to second. 2 2
Kern, Cam to p for Gault, Tyler. 2 2
Pilat doubled to left field, 2 RBI; R. Ramirez scored; DeLanoy scored. 4 2
M. Hendricks struck out swinging. 4 2
N. Miller flied out to lf. 4 2
R. Travis walked. 4 2
Foley walked; R. Travis advanced to second; Pilat advanced to third. 4 2
Finkbeiner singled to center field, advanced to second on the throw, 2 RBI; Foley advanced to third; R.
Travis scored; Pilat scored. 6 2



MacLean doubled to left field, 2 RBI; Finkbeiner scored; Foley scored. 8 2
DeLanoy flied out to 2b. 8 2

Runs: 8   Hits: 7   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Notre Dame College - Top of 4th WSU NDC
Mora, Austin flied out to rf. 8 2
Parker, H lined out to 1b. 8 2
Richards, M singled to center field. 8 2
Ross, Ben singled to center field; Richards, M advanced to second. 8 2
Mittleman, S struck out swinging. 8 2

Wayne State - Top of 5th WSU NDC
R. Ramirez grounded out to p. 8 2
Pilat struck out swinging. 8 2
M. Hendricks struck out swinging. 8 2

Notre Dame College - Top of 5th WSU NDC
Stively to p for McInerney. 8 2
Farrell, N struck out swinging. 8 2
Paskell, J tripled to center field. 8 2
Miley, Corey singled to right field, RBI; Paskell, J scored. 8 3
Miller, A flied out to lf. 8 3
Mora, Austin singled to center field; Miley, Corey advanced to second. 8 3
Parker, H struck out swinging. 8 3

Wayne State - Top of 6th WSU NDC
N. Miller walked. 8 3
R. Travis struck out swinging. 8 3
Foley singled, bunt; N. Miller advanced to second. 8 3
Finkbeiner reached on a fielder's choice; Foley out at second ss to 2b; N. Miller out at second 1b to c to 2b. 8 3

Notre Dame College - Top of 6th WSU NDC
O'Dea to p for Stively. 8 3
Richards, M flied out to cf. 8 3
Ross, Ben grounded out to 2b. 8 3
Mittleman, S flied out to cf. 8 3

Wayne State - Top of 7th WSU NDC
Testa, Dom to p for Kern, Cam. 8 3
MacLean flied out to lf. 8 3
DeLanoy walked. 8 3
Badalamenti pinch hit for R. Ramirez. 8 3
Badalamenti struck out looking. 8 3
DeLanoy stole second. 8 3
Pilat struck out swinging. 8 3

Notre Dame College - Top of 7th WSU NDC
Badalamenti to lf. 8 3
Farrell, N singled to center field. 8 3
Paskell, J hit into double play 3b to 2b to 1b; Farrell, N out on the play. 8 3
Miley, Corey flied out to rf. 8 3


